GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. {384
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.04.2016

Sports Infrastructure in Jharkhand

1384. SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA:
Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to set up a sports institute at
Singhbhum district of Jharkhand; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) & (b) The Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports has not proposed to set
up a sports institute at Singhbhum district of Jharkhand. Sports is a State
subject and, therefore, it is primarily the responsibility of the State
Government to create adequate sports infrastructure. The Central
Government complements/supplements the efforts of the State

Governments.
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